passing a special resolution.

` P a g e  | 45

ii. Size   of   the   present   issue, with   break-up (number   of securities, description, nominal

value and issue amount);

Particulars
Percentage

%

Number

of

securities

Description
Nominal

Value

Issue

Amount

Eligible

Investors

(EI)

Qualified

Investors
100% 15,000,000

Ordinary

Share
10 150,000,000

iii. Paid up capital before and after the present issue, after conversion of convertible

instruments (if any) and share premium account (before and after the issue);

Particulars Before the Present Issue After the Present Issue

Paid-Up Capital 223,563,340   373,563,340

Convertible Instrument N/A N/A

Share Premium Account Nil Nil

iv. Category wise shareholding structure with percentage before and after the   present

issue and after conversion of convertible instruments (if any);

SL

No.
Category of Shareholders

Before Present Issue After Present Issue

Ordinary

Shares
Percentage

Ordinary

shares
Percentage

1 Directors & Sponsors 11,464,029 51.28% 11,464,029 30.69%

2 Other Investors/Shareholders 10,892,305 48.72% 10,892,305 29.16%

3 Qualified Investor Offer (QIO) - - 15,000,000 40.15%

Total 22,356,334 100.00% 37,356,334 100.00%

*The Company has no convertible instruments

v.   Where shares have been issued for consideration in other than cash at any point of time,

details in a separate table, indicating the date of issue, persons to whom those are issued,

relationship with the issuer, issue price, consideration and valuation thereof, reasons for

the issue and whether any benefits have been accrued to the issuer out of the issue;

Persons to whom

shares are issued

Relationship

with the

issuer

No. of

Stocks

Date Issue

Price

Consideration &

Valuation

Arifur Rahman

Sagir

Shareholder 402,000 8/03/2014 10

[…]

a significant risk for the Company.

P a g e  | 133

SECTION - XX
(B) (17)

Description of the Issue

Section Contents

(a) Issue Size

(b) Number of securities to be issued

(c) Authorized capital and Paid-Up capital

(d) Face value, premium and offer price per unit of securities

(e) Holding structure of different classes of securities before and after the issue

(f) Objective of the issue including financing requirements and feasibility in respect
of enhanced paid-up capital.

P a g e  | 134

(a) Issue Size:

Total Fund To Be Raised : BDT  15 Crore

(b) Number of securities to be issued;

Public Issue of Ordinary Shares : 15,000,000 Nos.

(c) Authorized capital and paid-up capital;

Authorized Capital of  : BDT 100.00 Crore

Paid-up Capital of  : BDT 223,563,340 Crore

(d) Face value, premium and offer price per unit of securities;

Face Value : BDT 10.00
Offer Price  : BDT 10.00

(e) Holding structure of different classes of securities before and after the issue;

SL

No.
Category of Shareholders

Before Present Issue After Present Issue

Ordinary

Shares
Percentage

Ordinary

shares
Percentage

1 Directors & Sponsors 11,464,029 51.28% 11,464,029 30.69%

2 Other Investors/Shareholders 10,892,305 48.72% 10,892,305 29.16%

3 Qualified Investor Offer (QIO) - - 15,000,000 40.15%

Total 22,356,334 100.00% 37,356,334 100.00%

(f) Objective of the issue including financing requirements and feasibility in respect of

enhanced paid-up capital.

The objective of the issue including financing requirements and feasibility in respect of
enhanced paid-up capital is given under the head “Use of Proceeds” of this prospectus.

P a g e  | 135

SECTION - XXI
(B) (18)

Use of Proceeds

Section Contents

(a)
Use of net proceeds of the offer indicating the amount to be used for each purpose

with head-wise break-up;

(b)

Where the sponsors’ contribution or privately placed fund has been brought